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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

DOCKET UE-180778 
 

In the Matter of the Petition of Pacific Power & Light Company for an Order Approving a Change 
in Depreciation rates Applicable to Electric Property 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Protective Order Agreement Exhibit B 
signed by Shay Bauman on behalf of Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this 
proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and 
correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the 
Commission's master service list for this docket. 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 

COMMISSION STAFF: 
 
Nash Callaghan 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission  
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov  
 
Chris McGuire, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov  
 
Krista Gross, Legal Assistant 
krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 
Betsy DeMarco, Legal Assistant 
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov  
  

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.: 
 
Matthew D. McVee 
Chief Regulatory Counsel  
Pacific Power  
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com  
 
Etta Lockey, Vice President, Regulation  
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 
 
Ariel Son, ariel.son@pacificorp.com  
 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
 

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.: 
 
Katherine McDowell 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
katherine@mcd-law.com  

PACKAGING CORPORATION OF 
AMERICA: 
 
Tyler C. Pepple  
Brent Coleman 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.  
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450  
Portland, OR 97201  
tcp@dvclaw.com; blc@dvclaw.com  
 
Bradley G. Mullins, 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  
 
Jesse Gorsuch, Paralegal, jog@dvclaw.com 
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PACKING CORPORATION OF 
AMERICA: 
 
Patrick Loupin 
Corporate Purchasing Manager – Energy 
Packaging Corporation of America 
P.O. Box 990050 
Boise, ID 83799-0050 
patrickloupin@packagingcorp.com 

SIERRA CLUB: 
 
Matthew Gerhart 
Sierra Club 
1536 Wynkoop St, Suite 200 
Denver, CO 80202 
matt.gerhart@sierraclub.org  
 
Ana Boyd, ana.boyd@sierraclub.org  
 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 1st day of September 2020.  
 
     
       /s/     
       CHANDA MAK 
       Legal Assistant 


